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Latitude
Longitude
Geographical Area (Census)

Average Rainfall
Winter
Summer
Monsoon
Post Monsoon
All Season

Administrative Units
Districts
Sub-divisions
Blocks
CIrcle
Z illa Parishad
Anchalik Panchayat
Gaon Panchayat
Towns (as on Census)
Census Towns
Statutory Towns
Total Towns
V illages (as on Census)
Lok Sabha Constituency
Rajya Sabha Constituency
V idhan Sabha Constituency
Police Station
Police Station
Out Post
River Police Station
Police Station
Out Post
Fire Station
Fire Station
Ad-hoc Fire Station

2011

2009

(as on March)
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2011
2011
2011
2011
2010

2010

2010

-
-

Sq. Km

in mm
,,
,,
,,
,,

Nos.
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

,,
,,
,,
,,

,,
,,

,,
,,

,,
,,

24 N - 28 N
40 E - 96 E

78438

14.2
370.5

1181.9
133.6

1700.2

27
56

219
184

20
189

2202

126
88

214
26395

14
7

126

273
179

13
18

109
1

GENERAL
INFORMATION1

Sl.No. Items      Year Unit          Statistics

1

0

0 0

0

(i)
(ii)
(iii)

(i)
(ii)

(i)
(ii)

(i)
(ii)



(A)
1.

2.

3.
4.
5.
6.

7.
8.
9.
10.

11.

(B)
1.
2.
3.

(C)
1.
2.
3.

(D)
1.
2.
3.

(G)
1.
2.
3.

Population (Census)
Rural
% to total population
Urban
% to total population
Total
Male
Female
Decadal Growth Rate
(i)  Rural
(ii) Urban
Sex Ratio
Density of Population
Child Population
Proportion of Child to the
Total Population
Child Sex Ratio (0-6 Yr.)

Literacy Rate
Male
Female
Total

Birth Rate
Total
Rural
Urban

Death Rate
Total
Male
Female

B.P.L Population (PHCR)*
Total
Rural
Urban

2011

2011

2011
2011
2011

2001-11

2011
2011
2011
2011

2011

2011

2009

2009

2004-05

Nos.
%
,,
%
,,
,,
,,
%
,,
,,
-

Per Sq. Km
Nos.

%

-

%
,,
,,

Per `000
,,
,,

Per `000
,,
,,

%
,,
,,

26780516
85.92

4388756
14.08

31169272
15954927
15214345

16.93
15.35
27.61

954
397

4511307
14.47

957

78.81
67.27
73.18

23.6
24.9
15.9

8.4
9.3
7.4

34.4
36.4
21.8

* Poverty Head Count Ratio (Tendulkar Methodology); Planning Commission Estimates.

DEMOGRAPHY2
Sl.No. Items    Year Unit          Statistics

2

(A)
1.
2.

(B)
1.
2.

(C)
1.
2.

(D)
1.
2.

Net State Domestic Product
At Current Price
At Constant (2004-05) Price

Gross State Domestic Product
At Current Price
At Constant (2004-05) Price

Per Capita NSDP
At Current Price
At Constant (2004-05) Price

Per Capita GSDP
At Current Price
At Constant (2004-05) Price

2009-10 (Q)

2009-10 (Q)

2009-10 (Q)

2009-10 (Q)

Rs. in Crore
,,

Rs. in Crore
,,

In Rs.
,,

In Rs.
,,

81691
60912

92472
69924

27197
20279

30786
23279

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

Wholesale Price Index for Agricultural
Commodities (Base 1993-94=100)

C P I for Industrial Workers
(Base 2001=100)

C P I for Working Class Population
(Base 2001=100)

C P I for Agricultural Labour General
(Base 1996-97=100)

C P I for Rural Population
(Base 1999-2000=100)

2009-10 (P)

2009

2009

2009

2008-09

249

147

148

451

177

STATE INCOME
Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

3

PRICE4
Sl.No. Items           Year          Statistics

3



(A)
1.
2.
3.

4.
5.

(B)
1.
2.

3.
4.

5.

Revenue Receipts
Central Taxes
State Taxes
Non-tax Revenue
(Collection by the State)
Grants-in-aid
Total

Revenue Expenditure
General Services
Social and Community
Services
Economic Services
Grants-in-aid & Contribu-
tion
Total

2011-12(B.E)

2011-12(B.E)

Rs. in Lakh
,,
,,

,,
,,

Rs. in Lakh
,,

,,
,,

,,

957278
656592

332595
1326620
3273085

1025999
1227233

605912
302519

3161663

(A)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

Approved Outlaly
First Plan
Second Plan
Third Plan
Three annual Plans
Fourth Plan
Fifth Plan
Annual Plan
Sixth Plan
Seventh Plan
Annual Plan
Annual Plan
Eighth Plan
Ninth Plan
Tenth Plan

1951-56
1956-61
1961-66
1966-69
1969-74
1974-79
1979-80
1980-85
1985-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-97
1997-02
2002-07

Rs. in Lakh
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

2167
5794

12000
8925

22375
47384
15500

111500
210000

67500
80000

467200
824528

1092753

STATE GOVERNMENT
BUDGET5

Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

STATE PLAN
Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

6

4

15.
16.
17.
18.

(B)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Eleventh Plan (Proposed)
Annual Plan
Annual Plan
Annual Plan

Actual Expenditure
First Plan
Second Plan
Third Plan
Three annual Plans
Fourth Plan
Fifth Plan
Annual Plan
Sixth Plan
Seventh Plan
Annual Plan
Annual Plan
Eighth Plan
Ninth Plan
Tenth Plan
Annual Plan
Annual Plan
Annual Plan

2007-12
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10

1951-56
1956-61
1961-66
1966-69
1969-74
1974-79
1979-80
1980-85
1985-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-97
1997-02
2002-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10

,,
,,
,,
,,

Rs. in Lakh
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

3917656
349624
531866
620731

2800
6313

13224
8712

19841
42863
15973

127979
248957

59662
69550

496864
593478
981618
245162
373434
525800

(A)
1.
2.
3.

Land Utilisation
Total Reported Area
Forest Area
Area under Non-agricul-
tural Uses
Barren & Unculturable
Land
Water logged land
Social forestry
Land under still water
Other land

2008-09
In `000 Hect.

,,

In `000 Hect.

,,
,,
,,
,,

7850005
1853260
2625545

1408042

39235
12816

138916
1026536

AGRICULTURE7
Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

5

(i)

(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(v)



4.

5.

6.

7.

(B)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

8.
9.
10.
11.

(C)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

8.
9.
10.
11.

Other uncultivable land
excluding Fallow land
Permanent Pasture & Other
Grazing Land
Land under Misc. Tree,
Groves etc.
Culturable waste land

Fallow land
Fallow land other than
current fallow
Current fallow

Net Area Sown

Total Cropped Area

Area under Principal Crops
Autumn Rice
Winter Rice
Summer Rice
Total Rice
Wheat
Maize
Other cereals & small
mil lets
Total Pulses
Total Food Grains
Sugarcane
Jute

Production of Principal Crops
Autumn Rice
Winter Rice
Summer Rice
Total Rice
Wheat
Maize
Other cereals & small
mil lets
Total Pulses
Total Food Grains
Sugarcane (Cane)
Jute

2008-09

,,

,,

,,

,,
,,

,,

,,

,,

2009-10

2009-10

In `000 Hect.

,,

,,

,,
,,

,,

,,

,,

In Hect.
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

,,
,,
,,
,,

In Tonne
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

,,
,,
,,

In Bales

432439

159968

195840

76631

128318
49557

78761

2810443

3998734

346369
1789161

394442
2529972

60067
19481

6260

119168
2734948

27165
65270

334655
3213979

859790
4408424

65301
13981

3246

66462
4557414
1062423

713294

Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

6

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(i)

(ii)

(D)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

(E)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

(F)
1.
2.
3.
4.

(G)

1.
2.
3.
4.

(H)
1.
2.
3.
4.

Yield Rate of Principal Crops
Autumn Rice
Winter Rice
Summer Rice
Total Rice
Wheat
Total Pulses
Total Food Grains
Total O il Seeds
Sugarcane
Jute

Index of Agricultural Production
(Base Trienium ending 1981-82=100)
Total Rice
Total Cereals
Total Pulses
Total Food Grains
Total O il Seeds
Total Non-food Grains
All Commodities

Area under some Horticultural Crops
Total Fruits
Total Tuber Crops
Total Spices
Total Vegitable

Production under some Horticultural
Crops
Total Fruits
Total Tuber Crops
Total Spices
Total Vegitable

Consumption of Fertilizer
Nitrogen (N)
Phosphorus (P)
Potash (K)
Total

2009-10

2009-10

2008-09

2008-09

2009-10

Kg per Hect.
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Hect.
,,
,,
,,

Tonne
,,
,,
,,

in Tonne
,,
,,
,,

982
1824
2180
1765
1087

558
1686

530
39110

1967

197.36
193.66
142.19
192.20
236.53
179.66
185.70

124372
87700
92388

239850

1467037
552478
237438

4119862

124867
49356
66262

240485

Sl.No. Items                Year       Unit          Statistics

7



IRRIGATION
Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

9 (A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
(E)
(F)
(G)

(H)
(I)
(J)

Registered Bill Fisheries
Area under Regd Bill Fisheries
Ponds and Tanks
Area under Ponds and Tanks
Area under River Fisheries
Area under Forest Fisheries
Area under Derelict Water
Bodies/ Swamps
Reservoir Fisheries
Production of Fish Seeds
Production of Fish

2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10

2009-10
2009-10
2009-10

Nos.
Hect.
Nos.
Hect.
Hect.
Hect.
Hect.

Hect.
Million Nos.

Tonne

430
100815

39583
205000

5017
39240

1713
3326

218824

FISHERY
Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

11

(A)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

(B)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

(C)

(D)

Number of Operational Holding
Marginal (below 1 hectare)
Small (1.0 to 2.0 hectare)
Semi Medium (2.0 to 4.0 hect.)
Medium (4.0 to 10.0 hectare)
Large (above 10 hectare)
All Sizes

Area under Operational Holding
Marginal (below 1 hectare)
Small (1.0 to 2.0 hectare)
Semi Medium (2.0 to 4.0 hect.)
Medium (4.0 to 10.0 hectare)
Large (above 10 hectare)
All Sizes

Average Size of Operational
Holding

Irrigated Area for all Sources
Net Irrigated
Gross Irrigated

2005-06 (P)

2005-06 (P)

2005-06

2005-06

in Nos.
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

in Hect.
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

in Hect.

in Hect.
,,

1752989
591431
317859

82933
4902

2750114

760145
718383
846006
425403
298605

3048542

1.11

145702.45
147934.95

AGRICULTURAL
CENSUS8

Sl.No. Items            Year       Unit          Statistics

(A)

(B)
1.
2.
3.

Net Irrigated Area

Gross Irrigated Area
Canals
Tubewells
Total

2009-10 (P)

2009-10 (P)

in Hect.

in Hect.
,,
,,

148477

162089.52
6764.06

168853.58

LIVESTOCK AND
POULTRY10

(A)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

(B)
1.
2.
3.

(C)
1.
2.
3.

Livestock (Sample Survey)
Crossed Breed Cattle
Indigenous Cattle
Buffaloes
Goat
Fowls
Ducks

Production of
Milk
Egg
Meat

Veterinary Facilities
Govt. Hospitals
Govt. Dispensaries
A I Centre

2009-10

2009-10

2009

in `000 Nos.
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

Million Litre
Million Nos.
in `000 Tonne

Nos.
,,
,,

446
7763

572
2829
7943
3106

830
468

32

22
432
515

Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

8 9



(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
(E)
(F)
(G)

(H)

Installed Capacity
Gross Generation
Energy Requirement
Availability
Peak Demand
Shortage
Total units sold to ultimate
Consumers
Villages electrified

2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10

2009-10

M.W.
M.U.
M.U.
M.U.
M.W.

%
M.W.H.

%

401.50
1712.21

5049
4590

974
9.09

3258786

66.9

POWER
Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

13

(A)
(B)

(C)
(D)

(E)
(F)
(G)
(H)
1.
2.

Area under Reserved Forest
Area under Proposed Reserved
Forest
Protected Area
Total Forest (excluding
unclassed state forest)
Number of National Parks
Number of Wildlife Sanctuaries
Total Forest Revenue
Forest Road
Surfaced
Unsurfaced
Motorable
Non motorable

March 2009
March 2009

2008-09
2008-09

2009-10
2009-10
2009-10

2010

Hect.
Hect.

Hect.
Hect.

Nos.
Nos.

Rs. in Lakh

Km
,,
,,
,,

1420649
194180

343606
1958435

5
19

14678.11

192.74
5281.51
3128.97
2152.54

FOREST
Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

12

10

(i)
(ii)

INDUSTRY AND
MINERALS14

(A)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.

Production of some selected
Industries
Petroleum (Crude)
Coal
Jute
Fertiliser
Cement
Wheat Flour
Lime Stone
Natural Gas

Registered Factories

Workers in Regd. Factories

Index of Industrial Production
(Base: 1993-94=100)

New Units established by type of
Agro Based
Forest Based
Engineering Based
Chemical Based
Textile Based
Miscellaneous Based
Electronic Based
Mineral Based
Leather
Rubber/Plastic
Paper Products

2009-10

2009

2009

2009-10(P)

2009

`000 Tonne
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

M.C.M.

Nos.

`000 Nos.

-

Nos.
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

4738
1203

13
338
644

1044
402

2476

3971

137

155.83

275
50

488
38

415
146

83
135

10
38
79

Sl.No. Items                  Year         Unit         Statistics

11



(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
(E)

Value of Production
Sales
Employment
Wages
Number of Centre Working

2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09

Rs. in Lakh
Rs. in Lakh

Nos.
Rs. in Lakh

Nos.

42418
70211

313595
2688
3960

KHADI AND
VILLAGE INDUSTRY

Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

16

(A)

(B)
1.
2.
3.

(C)

1.
2.
3.

(D)
1.
2.
3.

(E)
1.
2.
3.

(F)

Sericulture Villages

Families engaged in Sericulture
Eri
Muga
Mulberry

Area under Silk worm’s food
plants
Eri
Muga
Mulberry

Yield of Cocoons
Eri Cut Cocoon
Muga Cocoon
Mulberry reeling cocoon

Production of Silk Yarn
Eri Raw Silk
Muga Raw Silk
Mulberry Raw Silk

Number of Spinning Charkhas

2009-10

2009-10

2009-10

2009-10

2009-10

2009-10

Nos.

Nos.
,,
,,

Hect.
,,
,,

MT
Lakh Nos.

MT

MT
,,
,,

Nos.

10532

182984
39444
38279

7623
9802
4704

1089
4436

84

819
89

8

4447

SERICULTURE
Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

15

12

(A)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.

Total Vehicles on Road
Bus
Omni & Mini Bus
Taxi
Auto Rickshaw
Two wheeler
Car
Jeep
Tractor and Trailer
Government Vehicle
Public Goods Carrier
Crane
Others
Total Vehicles

2009-10
Nos.

,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

24576
2608

21961
37174

768340
241746

30060
26664
15167

141664
1015
9892

1320867

TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATION

Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

18

TEA17
(A)

(B)
(C)
(D)
(F)

(E)

1.

2.

Tea Gardens (including small
tea growers)
Area under Tea cultivation
Production of Tea
Average yield per hectare
Number of Registered Small
Tea Growers
Tea sold in Guwahati Tea
Auction Centre
Quantity
Leaf
Dust
All Tea
Average Price
Leaf
Dust
All Tea

2006

2007
2007
2007
2010

2009

Nos.

Hect.
`000 Kg

Kg/hect.
Nos.

Million Kg
,,
,,

ssRs.
,,
,,

51605

321319
511885

1593
4203

98.77
39.74

138.51

108.54
115.10
110.42

Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

13



(A)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

(B)
1.
2.
3.

P.W.D Road Length
Surfaced
Un-surfaced
National Highway
State Highway
Other P.W.D Road
Total Road Length

Railway Road Length
Broad gauge
Meter gauge
Total

2009-10

2009-10

Km
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

Km
,,
,,

16004
24338

2841
3134

34368
40342

1376.22
1057.12
2433.34

ROADS
Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

20

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)
1.
2.

(H)

Post Offices

Letter Boxes

Number of Telephone Exchanges

Rural Telephone Connection

Wireline Phones (Fixed DELs)

Wireless Phones (GSM+CDMA)

Total Telephones
Overall
Rural

Tele-Density
(Telephone per 100 population)

2009-10

2009-10

2009-10

2009-10

2009-10

2009-10

2009-10

2009-10

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.
,,

-

4005

14749

605

481092

308339

8756053

9064392
4759338

29.99

POSTAL AND TELE
COMMUNICATION

Sl.No. Items             Year       Unit          Statistics

19

14

(A)

1.

2.

GENERAL EDUCATION

Institution
Primary
Middle
High and Higher Secondary
College (General)
Junior College
Enrolment
Primary
(a) Male
(b) Female
Middle
(a) Male
(b) Female

Sept, 2009

Sept, 2009

Nos.
,,
,,
,,
,,

`000 Nos.
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

30054
11038

6357
338
217

2299
1152
1147
1739

846
893

EDUCATION
Sl.No. Items           Year    Unit          Statistics

22

BANKING21
(A)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(B)
1.
2.
3.
4.

All Scheduled Commercial
Banks (reporting)
Total Offices
Total Deposit
Total Credit
Credit Deposit Ratio
Population Covered per
Bank Office

Regional Rural Banks
Total Offices
Deposits
Credit
Credit Depsit Ratio

Mar’ 2010

Mar’ 2010

Nos.
Rs. in Crore

,,
%

`000 Nos.

Nos.
Rs. in Crore

,,
%

1434
49545
18311
36.96

21

399
3678
1746

47.47

Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

15

(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(v)

(i)

(ii)



(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

3.

(B)

High and Higher Secondary
(a) Male
(b) Female
College (General)
(a) Male
(b) Female
Junior College
(a) Male
(b) Female
Teachers
Primary
(a) Male
(b) Female
Middle
(a) Male
(b) Female
High and Higher Secondary
(a) Male
(b) Female
Junior College
(a) Male
(b) Female

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION
(institution)

Medical (Including
Homeopathic/Ayurvedic/
Dental/Pharmacy/Nursing)
Veterinary
Engineering
Agriculture and Forestry
Law
Managment Institution
Teachers Training College

Sept, 2009

Sept, 2009

`000 Nos.
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

Nos.
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

Nos.

,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

1261
681
580
194
128

66
59
34
25

82929
53060
29869
77168
66891
10277
79481
55832
23649

2913
1721

992

13

2
4
2

20
1

40

Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

16

EMPLOYMENT24
(A)

1.
2.
3.

(B)

(C)

(D)

Employment in Organised
Sector
Public Sector
Private Sector
Total

Employment Exchange

Total Number of Unemployed
in Live Register

Total Educated Applicants in
the Live Register

2009

2009

2009

2009

Nos.
,,
,,

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.

531747
571651

1103398

82

2079558

1520310

Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics
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(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
(E)
(F)
(G)
(H)
(I)
1.
2.
3.
(E)
1.
2.
3.

(F)

Government Hospitals
Sub-divisional Civil Hospitals
Primary Health Centres
Dispensaries
Sub-Centres
Bed Strength
MBBS Doctor (Govt+NRHM)
Specialist Doctor (Govt+NRHM)
Life Expectancy at Birth
Male
Female
Total
Infant Mortality Rate
Total
Male
Female

Maternal Mortality Ratio

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

2006-10 (Proj.)

2009

2007-09

Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.

-
-
-

Per `000
,,
,,

Death per lakh
life births

22
13

844
261

4592
10099

1568
801

61.6
62.8
62.2

61
58
64

390

HEALTH
Sl.No. Items           Year    Unit          Statistics
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(A)
1.

2.
3.

(B)
1.
2.

MGNREGA
Employment Generated
     Total
     Women
Total Expenditure
Percentage of Expenditure

SGSY
Total No. of SHGs
No. of SHGs taken up
Economic Activity

2009-10

2009-10

Lakh mandays
,,

Rs. in lakh
%

Nos.
,,

735.17
203.03

97155.57
74.05

208212
65360

RURAL
DEVELOPMENT

Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics
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18

(i)
(ii)

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
(E)
(F)
(G)
(H)
(I)
(J)
(K)

(L)
1.
2.

State Home
Number of Inmates
Destitute Home
Number of Inmates
Vargrants Home
Number of Inmates
Bal Bhawan
Number of Children Attending
Bal Wadis
Number of Children Attending
Family and Child Welfare
Project
Number of Beneficiaries
Mother
Children

2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10

2009-10

Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.

Nos.
Nos.

3
535

6
724

1
126

2
100

48
1920

8

960
1920

SOCIAL WELFARE
Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics
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CRIME
Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics
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(A)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.

(B)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

CRIME UNDER I.P.C.
Murder
Rape
Kidnapping
Dacoity
Robbery
Burglary
Riot
Criminal breach of Trust
Cheating
Theft
Counter feiting
Others
Total

CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN
Rape
Kidnapping & abduction
Dowry - death
Torture
Molestation
Eve-teasing
Others
Total

2009-10

2009

Nos.
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

Nos.
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,
,,

1323
1631
2718

251
680

3149
1808

802
1098
7644

84
34125
55313

1631
1906

159
4355
1389

16
496

9952

Total Women SHGs formed
Women SHGs taken up
Economic Activities

IAY
Target for New Construction
Percentage of Completion

2009-10

Nos.
,,

Nos.
%

135123
9028

240446
75.34

Sl.No. Items        Year    Unit          Statistics

3.
4.

(C)
1.
2.
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Source:
India Human Development Report 2011.

Assam Human Development Report 2003.

Statistical Hand Book, Assam.

1.

2.

3.

(A)

(B)

Human Development Index

Gender Development Index

1996
2001
2006
2007

1996
2001
2006

0.543
0.407
0.595
0.444

0.523
0.537
0.585

DEVELOPMENT
INDEX28

Sl.No. Items      Year Index


